# OP \$590.00 472092

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SASE Company, Inc.		08/07/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SASE Company, LLC	
Street Address:	26423 79th Ave. S	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

	4720928	CRYSTALINO IX TECHNOLOGY	
Danistonia o Normala and C	500000		
Registration Number:	5662300	D1	
Registration Number:	5671063	D2	
Registration Number:	4720933	D2	
Registration Number:	4720927	D 2	
Registration Number:	5662301	PROTECTPLUS	
Registration Number:	5662302	PROTECTSELECT	
Registration Number:	4101275	QCS QUICK CHANGE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3105631	SASE	
Registration Number:	4864425	SASE SIGNATURE FLOOR SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	5676009	SPR3	
Registration Number:	5676010	SPR3WB	
Registration Number:	3456358	STRIPE REMOVAL TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	5071696	TOTALDRY	
Registration Number:	4650056	TRIFECTA	
Registration Number:	4720934	TRIFECTA CRYSTALINO IX TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4637158	TRI-FORCE	
Registration Number:	4644631	TRI-FORCE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4676194	TRITON	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0834

900535691

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4735988	TRITON
Registration Number:	4124086	WÜLF
Registration Number:	4720926	XENITH
Registration Number:	4720935	XENITH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2066218783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.340.1000

Email: kjsmith@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Lorraine Linford

Address Line 1: 999 3rd Avenue, #1900

Address Line 4: Seattle, PENNSYLVANIA 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorraine Linford	
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Linford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page1.tif source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page2.tif source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page3.tif source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page4.tif source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page5.tif source=articles of conversion - SASE Company LLC#page6.tif

FILED ...

606 597 558 SASE COMPANY, INC.

08/07/17 3522167-001 \$300.00 R tid: 3561612

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

These Articles of Conversion (these "Articles") are filed in accordance with the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW") Chapters 23B.09.040 and 25.15.446, and provide for the following:

- 1. By the filing of these Articles, SASE Company, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity"), is hereby converted into SASE Company, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
- 2. The name and form of the Converting Entity before the conversion was: SASE Company, Inc., a Washington corporation.
- 3. The name and form of the Surviving Entity after the conversion is SASE Company, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion shall be effective on the date that these Articles are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.
- 5. The conversion was duly approved by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity in accordance with RCW Chapter 23B.09.030.
- 6. The conversion was duly approved in accordance with RCW Chapter 25.15.436, the governing statute of the Surviving Entity.

These Articles are hereby approved by the following authorized representative of the Converting Entity:

Date:	8/7/2017	SASE COMPANY, INC.  By: James Weder
		James B. Weder  President

# FILED

AUG 07 2017

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

# OF SASE COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under Title 25 of the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW"), hereby executes the following Certificate of Formation.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is SASE Company, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II. CONVERSION

SASE Company, LLC has been converted from SASE Company, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity") pursuant to RCW Chapter 23B.09 and Articles of Conversion filed contemporaneously herewith (the "Conversion").

The Conversion was duly approved by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity in accordance with RCW Chapter 23B.09.

#### ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is Washington Corporate Services, Inc., and the address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company and the registered agent is 701 5th Avenue Suite 3600, Seattle WA 98104-7010.

#### ARTICLE IV. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the principal place of business in the State of Washington is 26423 79th Ave S, Kent, WA 98032.

#### ARTICLE V. DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

The management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more managers.

#### ARTICLE VII. EFFECTIVE DATE OF CERTIFICATE

The effective date of this Certificate of Formation is the date of filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.

SAS004-0001 4683378 FINAL 136265244.3

#### ARTICLE VIII. SIGNATORY

The name and address of each person executing this Certificate of Formation are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

James B. Weder

145 105th Avenue SE #32 Bellevue, WA 98004

Date Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

James Weder

James B. Weder

Authorized Representative

SAS004-0001 4683378 FINAL

136265244.3

2

#### CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Washington Corporate Services, Inc. hereby consents to serve as registered agent in the State of Washington for the following limited liability company:

#### SASE COMPANY, LLC

Washington Corporate Services, Inc. understands that as agent for the limited liability company, its responsibility will be to accept service of process in the name of the limited liability company, to forward all mail to the limited liability company, and to notify the office of the Secretary of State immediately of its resignation or of any changes in the address of the registered office of the limited liability company for which it is agent.

Dated: August 7,2017

WASHINGTON CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

Name: Tana Materi Title: President

701 5th Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle WA 98104-7010

SAS004-0001 4683378 FINAL

136265244,3



## **COVER SHEET FOR CONVERSION OF BUSINESS ENTITY**

The undersigned, under penalties of perjury, do hereby attest to the conversion and/or domestication of the specified entity by virtue of the selections and information provided below.

rofit Corporation imited Liability Company (LLC) imited Partnership (LP or LLLP) imited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity ther: (list below)  hoose 1 entity type (required) rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity ther: (list below)	RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10 RCW 25.05 Governing statute RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10 RCW 25.05
imited Partnership (LP or LLLP) imited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity ther: (list below)  noose 1 entity type (required) rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	Governing statute RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
imited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity ther: (list below)  hoose 1 entity type (required) rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	Governing statute RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
nincorporated entity  ther: (list below)  hoose 1 entity type (required)  rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	Governing statute RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
hoose 1 entity type (required) refit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
noose 1 entity type (required) rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
rofit Corporation mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 23.B RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
mited Liability Company (LLC) mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 25.15 RCW 25.10
mited Partnership (LP or LLLP) mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	RCW 25.10
mited Liability Partnership (LLP) nincorporated entity	
nincorporated entity	RCW 25.05
ther: (list below)	
ate	
ss if converted organization i	is foreign:
ntry Postal	Code
	ite s if converted organization

**Conversion Cover Sheet** 

C688D0284889475...

Signature

**Washington Secretary of State** 

President

Title

James B. Weder

**Printed Name** 

Revised 6/14

2063999097

Phone Number

8/7/2017

Date

# **Transaction Request Form**

This Box For Office Use Only

CHECK ONE: EXPEDITE (\$50)	☐ROUTINE (NO EXTRA \$)	XCOUNTER WAIT (\$50)
	of Entity/UBI # (3) Requests – Please Print	Transaction Use Codes Listed Below
1. SASE COMPANY, LLC		A
2.		
3.		
	Transaction Request Codes	
File Documents	<u>Vie</u>	w/Obtain Documents
A. Articles	G. Long Form	Certificate of Existence
B. Reinstatement	H. Short Form	Certificate of Existence
C. Summons	I. Photocopie	s of
D. Trademark	J. Certified Co	opies of
E. Apostilles: Country	K. Other	
F. Other		mation:
	Transaction Requested By:	
Name: FAIRCHILD RECORD SEARC	н	
Address: PO BOX 1368 OLYMPIA, WAS		HANKCHILD
Phone Number: (360)786-8775		RECORD SEARCH
Email Address: FANNY@RECORDSEARCH.C	OM DEBBIE@RECORDSEARCH.COM;BROCK	@RECORDSEARCH.COM
	Office Use Only	
cos		INC./QUAL./REINST
COP		AMD./MER./DISS
PHO		ANN.RPT./AGENT
APO		RES./REG
OTHER		TRADEMARK
EXP FEE		OTHER
- a-		
574000		
TOTAL		TOTAL

Transaction Request Form



**RECORDED: 02/14/2020** 

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 3/12